MISCO	US 7408
(Requestor's Name) (Address)	400315867754
(Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #)	07/24/1801012016 **125.00
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	MLLANA
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	SSEE FLORIDA
Office Use Only	D BRUCE AUG 1 1 2018

**t** 2

.



### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

July 28, 2018

EUGENE FARLEY P.O. BOX 1149 ROBBINSVILLE, NC 28771

SUBJECT: FARLEY FAMILY RENTAL, LLC Ref. Number: W18000068844

We have received your document for FARLEY FAMILY RENTAL, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$125.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Please list the complete principal office address.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Deborah Bruce Corporate Records Supervisor

Letter Number: 418A00015582

	CO	VER LETTER					
TO: Registration Section Division of Corporat	ions					,	
Farley Family Re	ental, LLC						
	Name of	Limited Liability Comp	pany				
The enclosed "Application by Existence, and check are subm							
Please return all correspondence	ce concerning this matter to the	following:					
Eugene Farl	ey						
	N	ame of Person					
Farley Fami	ly Rental, LLC						
	F	 irm/Company					
P.O. Box 11	49						
	<u> </u>	Address	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	; <b></b>			
Robbinsville	2. NC 28771						
	City/S	State and Zip Code	· · · ·		~3		
farley@farley	agency.com				201 <b>8</b> A	-11	
	E-mail address: (to be use	d for future annual repo	rt notification)		AUG -		;
For further information concer	ning this matter, please call:				er T		•
Eugene Farley			37-7447		ភ្ល ភ្ល		· <b>j</b> .,
Nam	e of Contact Person	at () Area Code	Daytime Telephone ?	Vumber	÷ 42	<sup>9</sup> • ) • 2 • • • •	
MAILING ADDRES Division of Corporati Registration Section P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 3231	ons	Divi Reg Clifi 266	REET ADDRESS: ision of Corporations istration Section ton Building 1 Executive Center Cir ahassee, FL 32301	rele			
Enclosed is a check for the foll S125.00 Filing Fee	+	□ \$155.00 Filing Fee Certified Copy	e & □ \$160.00 Fili of Status & Cer			ate	

ŧ

#### DocuSign Envelope ID: 1D86DCD9-CEE2-46C3-B1C2-F02E854C0FF5

### APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN-LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

1. Farley Family Rental, LLC

(Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company; must include "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

North Carolina (Jurisdiction under the law of which foreign limited liability company is organized)		÷	(FEI number, it applicable)
	(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to i (See sections 605,0904 & 605 0905, F.S. to determine	egistration ) ne penalty liability	n
139 Ea	ist Main St.	6. Farle	ey Family Rental, LLC
(Street Address of Principal Office)		J	(Mailing Address)
Robbins	ville NC 28771	<u>P.O.</u>	Box 1149
	•	Robb	binsville, NC 28771
	lress of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box	NOT accent	-
<ul> <li>Name and street add</li> </ul>	ness of riorida registered agent. If O. Box	- i to i accept	

Name:	Bob Rogers		FC		m
Office Address:	822 Tarpon Drive			NG -	
	Fort Walton Beach	, Florida 32548	SSE	ġ	1
··· · · ·	(City)	(Zip code)	<u></u>	PH	111
Registered agent's accep	tance:		رس کی ج		1

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I for the registered to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and Fam familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

		Robert L k	Logers	
		(Registered agent's	signature)	
		y and address of the person(s) who has		
Title	or Capacity:	<u>Name and Address:</u>	<u>Title or Capacity:</u>	<u>Name and Address:</u>
Mem	ber/Manager	Eugene Farley	Member	Landon E. Farley
		P.O. Box 1149		P.O. Box 1669
		Robbinsville, NC 28771	_	Robbinsville, NC 28771
Mem	ber	Glenda P. Farley	Member	Jamie L. Farley
		P.O. Box 1149		P.O. Box 1669
		Robbinsville, NC 28771	_	Robbinsville, NC 28771

(Use attachments if necessary)

9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)

10. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constigutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Signaturé of an authorized person

Eugene Farley, Member/Manager



# NORTH CAROLINA Department of the Secretary of State

## **CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE** (Limited Liability Company)

I, Elaine F. Marshall, Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina, do hereby certify that

## FARLEY FAMILY RENTAL, LLC

is a limited liability company duly formed under the laws of the State of North Carolina, having been formed on the 25th day of June, 2018, with its period of duration being Perpetual.

I FURTHER certify that the said limited liability company's articles of organization are not suspended for failure to comply with the Revenue Act of the State of North Carolina; that the said limited liability company is not administratively dissolved for failure to comply with the provisions of the North Carolina Limited Liability Company Act; and that the said limited liability company has not filed articles of dissolution as of this date of this certificate.





Scan to verify online.

Certification# 103020415-1 Reference# 14693556- Page: 1 of 1 Verify this certificate online at http://www.sosnc.gov/verification IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at the City of Raleigh, this 11th day of July, 2018.

Elaine I. Marshall

Secretary of State